the value of that portion of the Funds’ assets or liabilities denominated in currencies other than their
functional currencies. The Funds’ Investment Manager may, but is not obliged to, mitigate this risk
by using financial instruments. The Investment Manager is responsible for monitoring the Funds’
currency exposures.

The tables below disclose the Funds’ exposures to foreign currencies at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis: As at 31 December 2024 and 30 June 2024, had the EUR and USD
strengthened by 5% in relation to the Funds for all currencies, with all other variables held constant,
net assets attributable to holders of redeemable participating shares would have
decreased/(increased) by the amounts shown below.

Fairtree Global Flexible Income Plus Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency EUR  EUR  EUR   EUR

31 December 2024

EUR 12,553,987  53,030,478  65,584,465  N/A  -

USD (651,080)  9,182,472  8,531,392  5%  426,570

Other 853,497  1,198,592  2,052,089  5%  102,604

Total 12,756,404  63,411,542  76,167,946   529,174

30 June 2024

EUR 4,548,079  57,006,714  61,554,793  N/A  -

USD 478,669  6,959,977  7,438,646  5%  371,932

Other 1,294,407  707,672  2,002,079  5%  100,104

Total 6,321,155  64,674,363  70,995,518   472,036

Fairtree Global Flexible Income Plus Fund, Fairtree Global Listed Real Estate
Fund and Fairtree Global Equity Fund, sub-funds of Prescient Global Funds ICAV
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the 6 months ended 31 December 2024 (continued)

36

15 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Currency Risk (continued)

Fairtree Global Listed Real Estate Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD